HB1168 L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Judiciary.

HB12-1168 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 18, strike "DRIVING;" and substitute
- 2 "DRIVING OR WHOSE DRIVING RECORD OTHERWISE INDICATES A
- 3 DESIGNATION OF PERSISTENT DRUNK DRIVER AS DEFINED IN SECTION
- 4 42-1-102 (68.5);".
- 5 Page 4, line 13, strike "PARAGRAPH (c) OF SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS".
- 6 Page 4, line 14, strike "SECTION, SUBSECTION (3) OF THIS SECTION," and
- 7 substitute "SUBSECTION (3) OF THIS SECTION".
- 8 Page 5, line 3, strike "(b)" and substitute "(d)".
- 9 Page 5, line 19, strike "THE".
- Page 5, strike lines 20 and 21.
- Page 6, line 20, strike "PARAGRAPH (b) OF".
- Page 6, line 24, strike "A VIOLATION" and substitute "VIOLATIONS".
- Page 7, line 1, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".
- Page 7, line 14, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".
- Page 14, line 23, after "is", insert "AN INTERLOCK-RESTRICTED DRIVER OR
- 16 IS".
- 17 Page 14, line 27, strike "not" and substitute "not".

** *** ** *** **

